## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

4 1	amna Auto Ind	ustries Limited		
Etha acquire and i com	Person Acting	in Concert.		
oncert (PAC) with the acquire	1 BS Ja	unar		
	2 B.S. Jauhar (HUF)			
	3 R.S. Jauhar			
	4 Sonia Jauhar			
	Chadha			
	6 S W Farms Private Little			
	7 Man	Auto Limited		
			ivote Limited	
	9. Jamn	Holding Limited a Agro Implements Pi	Tvate Limited	
	31			
Whether the acquirer belongs to		To the		
promoter/promoter group	1 BSE	Limited	Cladia Limited	
promoter/promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	2 Nati	onal Stock Exchange	% w.r.t. total	
shares of TC are Listed	Number	% W.T.L.total	Diluted	
shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	share/voting	share/voting	
Details of the acquisition		capital wherever	capital of the TC	
		applicable(*)		
			(**)	
	-			
Before the acquisition under consideration,			1.56	
Before the acquisition	36,25,794	4.56	4.56	
holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	30,23,754		2.00	
a) Shares carrying roung	NIII	NIL	NIL	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	1112		
b) Shares in the nature of chedinor blien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		NIL	NIL	
lien/ non-disposal under the by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VK) other wise than y	NIL	NIL		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise dames d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other d) Warrants/convertibles the acquirer to receive	re			
d) Warrants/convertible securities and or instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive the receive that the securities rights in the T C				
the same state of Collins in the same		1.56	4.56	
(specify holding in each category)	36,25,794	4.56		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
		0.65	0.65	
Details of acquisition	5,18,000	0.65	NIL	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	s NIL	NIL	NIL	
	NIL	NIL		
b) VRs acquired /sold odici wise states /any other c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	ive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC	d		NIL	
shares carrying voting rights in the (specify holding in each category) acquired (specify holding in each cate	the NIL	NIL	THE	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	uio III		0.65	
acquirer	5,18,00	0 0.65	0.03	
Total (athtct/-d)	5,25,5		5.21	
After the acquisition, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	41,43,7	94 5.21	3.21	
1 1-60	11,100			



b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	41,43,794	5.21	5.21
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marke		
Date of acquisition of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	7,94,77,962		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	7,94,77,962	<b>一</b>	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	7,94,77,962		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	7,94,77,962		

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

P. S. Jauhar

Date: 4 December, 2015 Place: New Delhi

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jamna Auto Industries Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Acquirer: P.S. Jauhar		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Person Acting in Concert:		
	1. B.S. Jau	har		
	2. B.S. Jauhar (HUF)			
	3. R.S. Jau			
	4. Sonia Ja			
	5. Kiran Chadha			
	S.W. Farms Private Limited     Map Auto Limited			
	8. Duke Holding Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	9. Jamna A	agro Implements Priva	ate Limited	
Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1 Den	* 1 1 1		
shares of TC are Listed		Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	2. Natio	onal Stock Exchange		
Settins of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
		share/voting	diluted	
		capital wherever	share/voting	
		applicable(*)	capital of the TC	
			(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,	The later of			
olding of acquirer along with PACs of:	0.75	DA TON		
Unencumbered Shares carrying voting rights				
Acquirer: P.S. Jauhar	36,25,794	4.56	4.56	
Person Acting in Concert:		40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
. B.S. Jauhar	13,09,100	1.64	1.64	
. B.S. Jauhar (HUF)	43,100	0.05	0.05	
. R.S. Jauhar	26,33,892	3.31	3.31	
. Sonia Jauhar	46,372	0.06	0.06	
. Kiran Chadha	1,60,420	0.20	0.20	
S.W. Farms Private Limited	15,97,926	2.01		
Map Auto Limited	2,17,67,378	27.39	2.01	
Duke Holding Limited	13,1,330		27.39	
Jamna Agro Implements Private Limited		0.17	0.17	
- Implements I fivate Elimited	2,00,000	0.25	0.25	
VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to		. 1111	MIL	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
	2.777			
	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			LES TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
others)				



Acquirer: P.S. Jauhar			
Person Acting in Concert:			
1. B.S. Jauhar	68,448	0.09	0.09
2. R.S. Jauhar	7,75,480	0.98	0.98
<ol><li>S.W. Farms Private Limited</li></ol>	6,80,000	0.86	0.86
4. Map Auto Limited	17,80,420	2.24	2.24
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,48,19,660		43.81
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,18,000	0.65	0.65
<ul> <li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer: P.S. Jauhar	41,43,794	5.21	5.21
Person Acting in Concert:			
1. B.S. Jauhar	13,09,100	1.64	1.64
2. B.S. Jauhar (HUF)	43,100	0.05	0.05
3. R.S. Jauhar	26,33,892	3.31	3.31
4. Sonia Jauhar	6,46,372	0.81	0.81
5. Kiran Chadha	1,60,420	0.20	0.20
6. S.W. Farms Private Limited	15,97,926	2.01	2.01
7. Map Auto Limited	2,23,97,378	28.18	28.18
8. Duke Holding Limited	1,31,330	0.17	0.17
9. Jamna Agro Implements Private Limited	2,00,000	0.25	0.25
VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		TALE	NIL
) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Acquirer: P.S. Jauhar	NIL	NIL	NIL
erson Acting in Concert			
1. B.S. Jauhar	68,448	0.00	0.00
2. R.S. Jauhar	7,75,480	0.09	0.09
3. S.W. Farms Private Limited	6,80,000	0.98 0.86	0.98
	0,00,000	0.00	0.86
4. Map Auto Limited	17,80,420	2.24	2.24



Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	December 4, 2015
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	7,94,77,962
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the ICC after the said acquisition	7,94,77,962
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	7,94,77,962

P.S. Jauhar Place: Yamuna Nagar Date: December 4, 2015

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.